| RECORDÁTION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the stighted documents or the new address(s) below: 1. Name of conveying Party(ies) Execution Date: SHIGEAKI HAYASAKA OCTOBER 2, 2005 SHIGEAKI HAYASAKA OCTOBER 2, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? To MOAKI UEDA Internal Address: Street Address: To MOAKI UEDA Internal Address: To MOAKI UEDA Internal Address: Street Address: To MOAKI UEDA Internal Address: To MOA | Client/Matter No. 12401-3 | |
|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patert and Trademark Office: Please record the statehed documents or the new address(e) below: 1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date: SHIGEAKI HAYASAKA OCTOBER 2, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 1. Name and Address: Street Address: Street Address: 17-18 Nishiyamadai 2-chome, Osaka State: Country: JAPAN Zip: 589-0022 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Addresses attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Addresses attached | | |
| 1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date: SHIGEAKI HAYASAKA OCTOBER 2, 2005 SHIGEAKI HAYASAKA OCTOBER 2, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | |
| SHIGEAKI HAYASAKA OCTOBER 2, 2005 Name: TOMOAKI UEDA Internal Address: Street Address: 17-18 Nishiyamadal 2-chome, Osakasayarna-shi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | |
| Street Address: 17-18 Nishiyamadai 2-chome, Osakasayama-shi Addittonal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | Name: TOMOAKI UEDA |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No State: | | Internal Address: |
| City: Osaka State: Country: JAPAN Zip: 589-0022 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):October 2, 2005 ☒ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other 4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,166.473 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4290 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. ☐ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. ☒ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione Signature Tadashi Horie Name of Person Signing March 31, 2006 Date Total number of pages including county Total number and document and pages including county Total number of pages including county Total number and document and pages including county Total number and document and pages including county Total number and document and pages including county Total number and pages | | 1 |
| State: Country: JAPAN Zip: 589-0022 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | |
| Country: JAPAN Zip: 589-0022 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? \ Yes \ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):October 2, 2005 \ Assignment | ☐ Yes ⊠ No | City: Osaka |
| Additional name(s) and addresses attached? \ Yes \omega No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s).October 2, 2005 \[\begin{align*} \text{Assignment} & Change of Name & Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licensee of Name & Double (s).October 2, 2005 \ \begin{align*} \text{Assignment} & Merger & Joint Research Agreement & Double (s).October 2, 2006 \ \begin{align*} \text{Application or patent number(s)}. & This document is being filed together with a new application. A Patent Application No.(s) \ \begin{align*} \text{Application or patent number(s)}. & This document is being filed together with a new application. A patent No.(s) \ \begin{align*} \text{B. Patent No.(s)} & S. Patent No.(s) \ \begin{align*} \text{B. Patent No.(s)} & S. Total number of applications and patents involved: one orrespondence concerning document should be mailed: \text{BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE} \\ \text{P.O. BOX 10395} & CHICAGO, IL 60610 \\ (312) 321-4200 & Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 \\ \text{Rolosed} & None required (government interest not affecting title) \end{align*} \text{B. Payment Information:} \\ \text{a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers} \\ \text{Expiration Date} \end{align*} \text{Pathorized Vser Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione} \\ \text{March 31, 2006} \\ \text{Date Total number of pages including covers.} \text{Total number of pages including covers.} Total number of pages including c | | State: |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):October 2, 2005 Assignment | | Country: JAPAN Zip: 589-0022 |
| Execution Date(s):October 2, 2006 Assignment | | Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Security Agreement | | • • |
| Government Interest Assignment Cither 4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fex BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 4000 CHICAGO, IL 60610 CHICAG | ☐ Change of Name | Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License |
| 4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4209 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4209 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4209 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4209 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4209 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 CHICAGO, IL 60610 Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 5. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione March 31, 2006 Date Total number of pages including accepts and deposit and content of pages including accepts and deposit accepts and deposit and content of pages including accepts and deposit | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger | ☐ Joint Research Agreement |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione March 31, 2006 Date Total number of pages including covering sheet stratements and deficients. | ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4209 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE CHICAGO, IL 60610 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE CHICAGO, IL 60610 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE CHICAGO, IL 60610 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE CHICAGO, IL 60610 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE CHICAGO, IL 60610 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE CHICAGO, IL 60610 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE CHICAGO, IL 60610 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIO | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 6,166,473 |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione March 31, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover. Signature Total number of pages including cover. Sheet attachments and deal of the country of the page and deal of the country of the country of the page and deal of the country of the page and deal of the country of the page and deal of the pa | 5. Name and address of party to whom | |
| P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione March 31, 2006 Signature Tadashi Horie Name of Person Signing Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Date Total number of pages including cover. Total number of pages including cover. Sheet attachments and doubter and doubter and doubter to the page and doubte | correspondence concerning document should be | o. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> |
| (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. □ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. ☑ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione 9. Signature: March 31, 2006 Signature Tadashi Horie Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents. | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| a. ☐ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. ☐ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione 9. Signature: ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ | (312) 321-4200 | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925. Enclosed |
| Expiration Date b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit | | 8. Payment Information: |
| 9. Signature: March 31, 2006 | | |
| 9. Signature: March 31, 2006 | | Account Number: 23-1925 |
| Signature Date Tadashi Horie Total number of pages including cover T Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents | 9. Signature: | |
| Tadashi Horie Total number of pages including cover T Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents and documents. | Signature | |
| Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents, and | | |
| | Name of Person Signing 700255166 | sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shigeaki Hayasaka, hereinafter called the "Assignor", is the sole owner of the United States Patent entitled <u>DYNAMO-ELECTRIC MACHINE AND GENERATOR</u> AND MOTOR WHEREIN THE MACHINE IS USED, which issued on <u>December 26, 2000</u> and assigned Patent No. <u>6,166,473</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>Tomoaki Ueda</u>, a Japanese citizen, domiciled at <u>17-18 Nishiyamadai 2-chome</u>, <u>Osakasayama-shi</u>, <u>Osaka 589-0022 Japan</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent identified above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent identified above.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

| DATED: | Oct. 2, 2005 | Shigeaki Kayasaka |
|------------|--------------|-------------------|
| | | Shigeaki HAYASAKA |
| WITNESSED: | | |
| DATE: | Oct. 2, 2005 | Tetsuya Mizogami |
| DATE: | Oct. 2, 2005 | Susumu Yamamoto |

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0889